Keep Breage Green
The Old Chapel, Higher Road, Breage, Helston, TR13 9PL
Charity No: 1166147
www.keepbreagegreen.org.uk

TRUSTEES’ ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 2019

Keep Breage Green’s charitable objects are:

To promote for the benefit of the public the conservation protection and improvement of the
physical and natural environment in Breage by the establishment and maintenance of a wildflower
meadow.

The trustees continue to collect pledges (thus avoiding the possibility of a failed appeal) with a view
to purchasing fields at the centre of Breage when they next become available.

Member donations amounted to £6.00.

Expenditure during 2019 was the Domain fee of £11.99 for keepbreagegreen.org.uk

Simon Gittins,
Secretary.


http://www.keepbreagegreen.org.uk

Keep Breage Green
The Old Chapel, Higher Road, Breage, Helston, TR13 9PL
Charity No: 1166147

INCOME STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

Donations
Domain keepbreagegreen.org.uk
Excess for Year (Loss)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

Current Asset
Cash at Bank
Represented by Reserves

Resene — Excess of Income over Expenditure B/f
Excess for Year (Loss)

2019

£
6.00
11.99

(5.99)

15.24

21.23
(5.99)
15.24

2018

£
525
11.99

(6.74)

27.97
(6.74)
21.23



