Keep Breage Green The Old Chapel, Higher Road, Breage, Helston, TR13 9PL Charity No: 1166147

www.keepbreagegreen.org.uk

TRUSTEES' ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 2019

Keep Breage Green's charitable objects are:

To promote for the benefit of the public the conservation protection and improvement of the physical and natural environment in Breage by the establishment and maintenance of a wildflower meadow.

The trustees continue to collect pledges (thus avoiding the possibility of a failed appeal) with a view to purchasing fields at the centre of Breage when they next become available.

Member donations amounted to £6.00.

Expenditure during 2019 was the Domain fee of £11.99 for keepbreagegreen.org.uk

Simon Gittins,

S. Gittins

Secretary.

Keep Breage Green The Old Chapel, Higher Road, Breage, Helston, TR13 9PL Charity No: 1166147

INCOME STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

	2019	2018
	£	£
Donations	6.00	5.25
Domain keepbreagegreen.org.uk	11.99	11.99
Excess for Year (Loss)	(5.99)	(6.74)
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019		
Current Asset		
Cash at Bank	15.24	21.23
Represented by Reserves		
Reserve – Excess of Income over Expenditure B/f	21.23	27.97
Excess for Year (Loss)	(5.99)	(6.74)
	15.24	21.23